FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101888082

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

29/149858

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Submission Type	Conveyance	attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Type	
X New	X Assignmen		
Resubmission (Non-Recordat		☐ Change of Name	
Document ID #	☐ Merger	Other	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame	L Ivierger		
#		U.S. Government	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame		(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)	
#		Departmental File Secret File	
Conveying Party(ies)	☐ Mark if addition	onal names of conveying parties attached	
		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Scott M. Ris		10 18 2001	
h-y	28 N9858		
Name (line 2)	27 14 100		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Mona Lisa V	Vyatt	10 18 2001	
Name (line 2)			
		rk if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party	гniture Industries, Incorporated		
Name (line 1) Vaughan Fu	millio mudamea, moorporated	is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United State	
		an appointment of a domesti- representative is attached.	
Address (line 1) P. O. Box 14	189, Galax, Virginia 24333	(Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 3) 400 T Coor	ge Vaughan, Jr. Rd.	Assignment.)	
Address (line 2) 100 T. Geor	go vaughan, on the		
Address (line 3) Galax	Virginia	24333	
Cit	ty State/C	ountry Zip Code Inter for the first Receiving Party only.	
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	enter for the first Receiving Fairy only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
	1		
Address (line 4)			
	FOR OFFICE U	JSE ONLY	
SDENBOB1 00000049 29149858		approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, include Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number	336/574-8040		
Name	C. Robert Rhodes				
Address (line 1)	Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC				
Address (line 2)	1900 First Union Tower				
Address (line 3)	300 N. Greene Street				
Address (line 4)	Greensboro, North Carolina 27401				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 7					
	nber(s) or Patent N		onal numbers attached.		
		er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH			
Patent	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 10 18 2001					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
		PCT PCT	PCT		
Enter PC	T application number U.S. Application				
<u>only ir</u> a t Number a	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Am	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$ 40.00		
Method of I		Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 09-0528					
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes X No 🗌		
Ctatement and	Signature				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is that and borner authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
a m l a missale s		C. Kalero V Mrt	10/18/01		
C. Robert Rhodes	on Signing	Signature	Date		
Name of Pers	on algining				

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by us, **Scott M. Risdon**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4900 Beaverdale Drive, Greensboro, County of Guilford, North Carolina 27406; and **Mona Lisa Wyatt**, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 178 Kimberly Lane, Thomasville, County of Davidson, State of North Carolina 27360, hereinafter referred to as assignors.

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of a new and original design for a **BED** for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States, and for which we have executed a declaration on the day of October, 2001.

WHEREAS, Vaughan Furniture Industries, Incorporated, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Virginia and having a principal place of business in Galax, Virginia, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and

WINSTON 1088863v1

PATENT REEL: 012281 FRAME: 0384 assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Assistant Director for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any

WINSTON 1088863v1

PATENT REEL: 012281 FRAME: 0385 applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in and to the invention described in said application; and we hereby authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said invention in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such application and where said application may be filed by another than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for procurement of Letters Patent, or other form of protection, for said invention or inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title therein to the assignee, its successors, assignee, or nominee, without charge to our said assignee, its successor, assignee or nominee, but at its or their expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals this the \(\frac{\chi}{2} \) /8 day of October, 2001.

Scott M. Risdon

Mona Lisa Wyatt

WINSTON 1088863v1

RECORDED: 10/18/2001 REEL: 012281 FRAME: 0386